November 2025 Parks & Rec

It’s been very busy winterizing the parks, doing fall
cleanup, and putting equipment away for the winter.

We have also started decorating for Christmas in
Warrensburg.

Respectively,

Tracy Benoit



November 2025 Water Report

Seven meters were removed and water shut off.
One meter was reinstalled and water turned on.
Two customers had us help investigate for high
usage. Well #5 flashed a failure code, we had
Emerichs diagnose what the problem was, and
found out the pump motor was bad. Rosick’s is
going to install a new motor we have In stock.

Meters were read for the final quarter of the year.
Respectively,

Tracy Benoit




November 2025 Sewer Report

We had our yearly Sewer Plant inspection
performed by DEC, which found no deficiencies and
no changes to our permit this year. We can continue
with our new testing.

The winterization process at the plant has started
in preparation for the cold weather, we have installed
our removable walls around our mechanical screen to
keep heat in and snow out.

The UV units were pulled and cleaned and stored
away for the winter. Replaced any bulbs and quartz
sleeves that were either blown or soiled.

Respectively,

Jeremy Scroggins



Planning & Zoning Report
Prepared by Patti Corlew

November 6, 2025

Report Details:

There were 3 septic and 9 Land Use and Development permits issued in the
month of October.

There are no Planning nor Zoning Board meetings this month due to lack of
applications.



NOVEMBER MEETING
Assessor

Prepared by Gregory Klingler

November 2025

Report Details:

Work continues on the 2026 rolls. This includes file maintenance, updates, reviews of
property record files and recent sales. This is also the time of year we perform field
reviews, exterior inspections and take photos of new construction and other property
changes, Over the next few months we will be working with the Office of Real Property Tax
Services on the equalization rate for 2026.

During the first week of October, your Assessor was in attendance at the New York State
Associations’ annual fall conference in Lake George. Classes taken were “Beyond the Roll:
A deep dive into the roll of the Assessor” presented by the New York Association of Towns,
“Inventory and cost valuations of communication towers and wireless carriers”, “Legal and
Valuation Challenges in Property Tax Assessment”, and “Metes and Bounds, Deed
Sketching & Surveying Fundamentals”,




Town of Warrensburg
Dog Control Report
October 2025

» October 15: Attended court; case was dismissed. New court date set for October
29.

+ October 26: Received a call for 12 Terrance Ave. The dog was transported to Barks
and Rec and remained unclaimed.

+ October 26: While at the Warrensburg exit, | was dispatched to Alden Ave (Rays Rd).
The dog was transported to Barks and Rec and later returned to the owner.

+« October 29: Appeared in court for barking dog case.

Respectfuily submitted,
Florence Converse

Dog Control Officer
November 10, 2025



November 2025 Meeting

Town Justice Prepared by Leanna Molloy 11/10/2025

Report Details: October 2025

JUDGE M. FISK

Number

62

1

72

Type

Vehicle &
Traffic

Penal

Town
Ordinance

Suspension
fees

Summary
Proceeding

Civil

Total

JUDGE K. FERULLO

Number

60

Type

Vehicle &
Traffic

Town
Ordinance

Small Claims

Fine

5360.00

0.00
75.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$5578.00

Fine

$5197.00

600.00

10.00

Fee

$0.00

0.00

0.00

140.00

40.00

2.00

$182.00

Fee

$0.00

0.00

0.00

Surcharge

$2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
$2188.00

Surcharge

$2517.00

0.00

0.00



1 NY6
64 Total

Total New Cases Qctobher:

Totat Received October:

Town Share September:

900.00 0.00
$6707.00 $262.00
102
$17182.00

$5987.00

0.00

$2517.00




NOVEMBER Board Meeting
(Highway Department)
Prepared by (Pete Bederian)
November 12, 2025

- We have been busy this month preparing for the winter
season. We have hauled 4500 yards of road sand and
have cleared all obstacles for plowing. We have put all
our equipment that we are not using into the pole barn
for storage. Also, we got all equipment changed over
for winter season.

Respectfully Submitted

Pete Bederian

Highway Superintendent






