November 2025 Parks & Rec

It's been very busy winterizing the parks, doing fall cleanup, and putting equipment away for the winter.

We have also started decorating for Christmas in Warrensburg.

Respectively,

Tracy Benoit

November 2025 Water Report

Seven meters were removed and water shut off. One meter was reinstalled and water turned on. Two customers had us help investigate for high usage. Well #5 flashed a failure code, we had Emerichs diagnose what the problem was, and found out the pump motor was bad. Rosick's is going to install a new motor we have In stock.

Meters were read for the final quarter of the year.

Respectively,

Tracy Benoit

November 2025 Sewer Report

We had our yearly Sewer Plant inspection performed by DEC, which found no deficiencies and no changes to our permit this year. We can continue with our new testing.

The winterization process at the plant has started in preparation for the cold weather, we have installed our removable walls around our mechanical screen to keep heat in and snow out.

The UV units were pulled and cleaned and stored away for the winter. Replaced any bulbs and quartz sleeves that were either blown or soiled.

Respectively,

Jeremy Scroggins

Planning & Zoning Report Prepared by Patti Corlew November 6, 2025

Report Details:

There were 3 septic and 9 Land Use and Development permits issued in the month of October.

There are no Planning nor Zoning Board meetings this month due to lack of applications.

NOVEMBER MEETING

Assessor

Prepared by Gregory Klingler

November 2025

Report Details:

Work continues on the 2026 rolls. This includes file maintenance, updates, reviews of property record files and recent sales. This is also the time of year we perform field reviews, exterior inspections and take photos of new construction and other property changes. Over the next few months we will be working with the Office of Real Property Tax Services on the equalization rate for 2026.

During the first week of October, your Assessor was in attendance at the New York State Associations' annual fall conference in Lake George. Classes taken were "Beyond the Roll: A deep dive into the roll of the Assessor" presented by the New York Association of Towns, "Inventory and cost valuations of communication towers and wireless carriers", "Legal and Valuation Challenges in Property Tax Assessment", and "Metes and Bounds, Deed Sketching & Surveying Fundamentals".

Town of Warrensburg Dog Control Report October 2025

- October 15: Attended court; case was dismissed. New court date set for October
 29.
- October 26: Received a call for 12 Terrance Ave. The dog was transported to Barks and Rec and remained unclaimed.
- October 26: While at the Warrensburg exit, I was dispatched to Alden Ave (Rays Rd). The dog was transported to Barks and Rec and later returned to the owner.
- October 29: Appeared in court for barking dog case.

Respectfully submitted,

Florence Converse Dog Control Officer November 10, 2025

November 2025 Meeting

Town Justice Prepared by Leanna Molloy 11/10/2025

Report Details: October 2025

JUDGE M. FISK

Number	Туре	Fine	Fee	Surcharge			
62	Vehicle & Traffic	5360.00	\$0.00	\$2.00			
1	Penal	0.00	0.00	0.00			
5	Town Ordinance	75.00	0.00	0.00			
2	Suspension fees	0.00	140.00	0.00			
2	Summary Proceeding	0.00	40.00	0.00			
1	Civil	0.00	2.00	0.00			
72	Total	\$5578.00	\$182.00	\$2188.00			
JUDGE K. FERULLO							
Number	Туре	Fine	Fee	Surcharge			
60	Vehicle & Traffic	\$5197.00	\$0.00	\$2517.00			
2	Town Ordinance	600.00	0.00	0.00			
1	Small Claims	10.00	0.00	0.00			

1 NY6 900.00 0.00 0.00

64 Total \$6707.00 \$262.00 \$2517.00

Total New Cases October: 102

Total Received October: \$17182.00

Town Share September: \$5987.00

NOVEMBER Board Meeting
(Highway Department)
Prepared by (Pete Bederian)
November 12, 2025

We have been busy this month preparing for the winter season. We have hauled 4500 yards of road sand and have cleared all obstacles for plowing. We have put all our equipment that we are not using into the pole barn for storage. Also, we got all equipment changed over for winter season.

Respectfully Submitted
Pete Bederian
Highway Superintendent

		2